Microdata Library

Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes,
and Practices Survey - Maratane
Refugee Camp 2019

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR)
Report generated on: May 28, 2021

Visit our data catalog at: https://microdata.worldbank.org/index.php



https://microdata.worldbank.org/index.php

Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
MOZ_2019_KAP-MAR v01_M

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
Version 2.0: Edited, anonymized dataset for licensed distribution

PRODUCTION DATE
2019-12-04

Overview

ABSTRACT

Maratane Refugee Camp is found in Northern Mozambique, Nampula Province, and is located around 35 kms from the capital
city Nampula. The camp was established in February 2001, and since 2003, it has become the only reception center and
official settlement in Mozambique, where asylum seekers and refugees can be registered and assisted. Currently, Maratane
Refugee camp hosts approximately 9,242 refugees, which are mainly from the Democratic Republic of the Congo, Burundi,
Rwanda, Somalia and other nationalities.

Maratane Camp is the only refugee camp in the country and is managed by the Instituto Nacional de Apoio aos Refugiados
(INAR). INAR is UNHCR's main government counterpart, and operates under the jurisdiction of the Ministry for Internal
Affairs. INAR is divided into several units, including Protection/RSD, program, Registration and Logistics and is also UNHCR
WASH partner for providing WASH service in the camp.

In order to understand the current status and level of WASH service in the camp, UNHCR had conducted a WASH KAP
(Knowledge, Attitudes and Practices) survey through coordination with INAR. Accordingly, a total of 433 households from
different zones of the camp were interviewed using UNHCR's standard WASH KAP survey questionnaire which was pre-tested
and adapted to local context.

KIND OF DATA
Sample survey data [ssd]

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Households

Scope

NOTES

The KAP survey was conducted to enable and help UNHCR and INAR to better understand the current status and level of
WASH service in the camp and also to use the result of the survey as a baseline for planning and implementation of the
WASH intervention. The KAP survey has looked at water supply, sanitation and hygiene behaviors practiced in the camp
through the lens of community perceptions and it is expected to help on to strengthen the WASH intervention in the camp.

Below are the main objectives of the survey:

a) To establish a baseline of the beneficiaries' knowledge, attitudes, and practices (KAP) regarding water, sanitation and
hygiene related behavior.
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b) To help as a basis for revising and updating the country WASH strategy and also to recommend on the activities that need
to be adjusted or strengthened to improve the WASH intervention in the camp

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI

Health and Nutrition

Health

Water Sanitation Hygiene

Camp Coordination and Camp Management (CCCM)
Housing, Land and Property

Shelter/Other Infrastructure

Basic Needs

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
Maratane Refugee Camp, which is found in Northern Mozambique, Nampula Province, located around 35 kms from the
capital city Nampula.

UNIVERSE
All households in Maratane's 5 camp zones.

Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)

Name Affiliation

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR)

Metadata Production
METADATA PRODUCED BY

Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role

Curation Team UNHCR

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2020-10-07

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION
Version 1 (May 2021). This version is identical to UNHCR DDI ID: UNHCR_MOZ_2019_KAP, except the following edits were
made:

- Minor spelling, grammatical, and formatting corrections

- Specified the archive where study is originally stored

DDI DOCUMENT ID
DDI_MOZ_2019_KAP-MAR v01 M
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

As per the data obtained from UNHCR registration team, there are 9,244 refugees and 2.942 HH in Maratane refugee camp.
Accordingly, a total of 365 HH were selected as sample size using UNHCR sample size calculator and consequently allocated
proportionally to each zone and transit center based on the size of the zones. Since UNHCR does not have a compiled list of
households in excel, the households to be interviewed were selected randomly using the HH address. Accordingly, the
enumerators selected every second or third household to interview in their assigned zones to make it more random.

Weighting

Weight was calculated dividing the total number of refugee households in each camp's zone, according to available data, by
the number of households in the dataset.
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Questionnaires

Overview

The questionnaire included the following sections:

A. General information and demographics

B. Water collection and storage

C. Drinking water hygiene

D. Hygiene

E. Sanitation

F. Health messaging

G. Distribution of NFI

H. Diarrhea prevalence, knowledge and health seeking behaviour
I. Menstrual hygiene
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Data Collection

Data Collection Dates

Start End Cycle
2019-11-25 2019-12-04 N/A

Data Collection Mode
Face-to-face [f2f]

Data Collection Notes

Accordingly each enumerator was given the phone every morning to do the survey and the enumerators were returning the
phones at the end of the day to their supervisors which were from UNHCR, INAR and Health center. Since there is no internet
connection on the phones and as the auto send setting for sending the finalized forms to the server on the mobile phone
was not activated, after being reviewed by the supervisors, the phones were given to UNHCR WASH officer who is
responsible for manually sending finalized forms from the phones to the server. The data obtained were checked after each
day of data collection and feedback was given to the enumerators the next day to clarify any ambiguities in the data
collected the day before.

After uploading the data to the server, analysis was done using the functions on the platform and using UNHCR WASH KAP
analyzer and KAP Mapper.

A debriefing discussion was made with the enumerators at the end of each day to hear the feedback from the community,
which has assisted in increasing the understanding of the WASH situation in the camp. A one-day workshop was also
organized with the WASH partner and UNHCR staffs to discuss on the findings of the survey.

Questionnaires

The questionnaire included the following sections:

A. General information and demographics

B. Water collection and storage

C. Drinking water hygiene

D. Hygiene

E. Sanitation

F. Health messaging

G. Distribution of NFI

H. Diarrhea prevalence, knowledge and health seeking behaviour
I. Menstrual hygiene

Data Collectors

Name Abbreviation Affiliation

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees UNHCR
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Data Processing

No content available
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Data Appraisal

No content available



Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

File Description



Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

Variable List
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UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Content This file contains all variables collected at the household level.

Cases 0

Variable(s) 92

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION

Vvl id ID contin  numeric

V2  weight Weight contin  numeric

V3 camp Camp discrete character

V4  wsconst Consent discrete numeric

V5 respondentsex Gender discrete numeric

V6 hh_size How many people usually live in this house ?  discrete numeric

V7 children_below5 How many children less than 5 years old discrete numeric
usually live in this house ?

V8 disabelders Are there any persons with disabilities and / or discrete numeric
elders in this household?

V9 watersource Principal source of water discrete numeric

V10 containerconsent Container consent discrete numeric

V11l containers Number of containers to store/collect water contin  numeric

V12 xtotvolcollectedpotable Total Volume of Collected potable water contin  numeric

V13 xtotvolcollectedpotableprotected Total Volume of Collected potable water contin  numeric
protected

V14 xtotvolcollectedall Total Volume of all collected water contin  numeric

V15 xtotvolstorage Total Volume of water storage contin  numeric

V16 xavgvolcollectedpotable Average volume of collected potable water contin  numeric

V17 xavgvolcollectedpotableprotected Average volume of collected protected potable contin  numeric
water

V18 xavgvolcollectedall Average volume of all collected water contin  numeric

V19 xavgvolstorage Average volume of storage contin  numeric

V20 watpremises Is there a water source available directly on discrete numeric
the premises (in the courtyard, cl

V21 distance watersource How long does it take to go one direction to discrete numeric
get water?

V22 xdisttowaterpointmeters Distance to Water Point in meters contin  numeric

V23 enough_water Do you collect enough water to meet all your  discrete numeric
HHs needs?

V24 enough_water_whynot Why not? discrete numeric

11



V25
V26
V27
V28
V29
V30
V31
V32

V33

V34

V35

V36

V37

V38

V39

V40

V4l
V42

V43
V44

V45
V46
Va7
V48
V49

V50

V51

V52

V53

V54

soap

soap_obtained
handwashing when_1
handwashing_when_2
handwashing_when_3
handwashing_when_4
handwashing when_5

handwashing_when_6

handwashing_when_77

handwashing_when_99

handwash_where

water_observed

soap_observed

defecation_place

defecation_childrenu5

defecate_openair

defecate_openair_why

latrine_privacy

latrine_privacy_why

latrine_disabilty

type_latrine_obs
latrine_usable
latrine_overflow
latrine_handwashing

bathing_observation

waste_where

hygiene_visit

children_waterystool

adults_waterystool

diarrhea_contagionl
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Do you have soap in the HH?

From where did you get your soap?

When are hands washed: Before eating

When are hands washed: Before cooking
When are hands washed: Aft defecation
When are hands washed: Bef breastfeeding
When are hands washed: Bef feeding children

When are hands washed: Aft. Cleaning child's
stool

When are hands washed: Other/non-hygiene
reasons

When are hands washed: Dona€™t know/less
than 3 responses

Is there a hand washing device IN YOUR
HOUSE where your HH washes their hands?

OBSERVATION: Is there water in the hand
washing device/station?

OBSERVATION: Is there soap/ash in the area of
the hand washing device/station?

Where do you and your HH (EXCLUDING
children under 5) usually go to defecate?

Where do children under-5 living in this HH
usually go to defecate?

Do adult members of your HH sometimes
defecate in the open air (at night)?

If so why?

Does this latrine provide adequate privacy for
you and your HH members?

Latrine provide privacy/Why not?

Is this latrine adequate for persons with
disabilities or elders?

Observe the type of latrine

Is the latrine in usable condition?

Is the latrine full/ overflowing?

Is there a handwashing station at the latrine?

OBSERVATION: Do they have a designated
bathing facility AT HOME?

Where does your HH usally dispose of
domestic waste?

Did your HH receive visit from Hygiene
Promoter/Worker to discuss hygiene

How many children 5- have had 3+ watery
stools in a day the last 14 days?

How many persons 5+ have had 3+ watery
stools in a day in the last 14 days?

Ways people get diarrhea? Contaminated
water

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

contin

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
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V55
V56
V57
V58

V59

V60
Vel
V62

V63

V64
V65

V66
V67

V68

V69

V70

V71
V72
V73
V74
V75
V76
V77
V78

V79

V80
Vel
V82
V83
V84
V85
V86

V87

diarrhea_contagion2
diarrhea_contagion3
diarrhea_contagion4

diarrhea_contagion5

diarrhea_contagion6

diarrhea_contagion77

diarrhea_contagion99

diarrhea_preventionl

diarrhea_prevention3

diarrhea_prevention4

diarrhea_prevention5

diarrhea_prevention6

diarrhea_prevention2

diarrhea_preventionl5

diarrhea_prevention7

diarrhea_prevention8

diarrhea_prevention9

diarrhea_preventionl10
diarrhea_preventionll
diarrhea_prevention12
diarrhea_prevention77

diarrhea_prevention99

Xxwomen_reprage

women_repage_answer

consentmenstrual

femhyg_materialsl
femhyg_materials2
femhyg_materials3
femhyg_materials4
femhyg_materials5
femhyg_materials6

femhyg_materials7

femhyg_materials8
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Ways people get diarrhea? Contaminated food
Ways people get diarrhea? Unpleasant odors
Ways people get diarrhea? Flies

Ways people get diarrhea? Contact with sick w
diarrhea

Ways people get diarrhea? From swimming in
surface water

Ways people get diarrhea? Other
Ways people get diarrhea? Dona€™t know

How prevent diarrhea: Boil or treat your
water/drink clean water

How prevent diarrhea? Wash hands w/soap
and water

How prevent diarrhea? Cook food well

How prevent diarrhea? Wash fruits and
vegetables

How prevent diarrhea? Cover food

How prevent diarrhea? Cleaning cooking
utensils

How prevent diarrhea? Clean home with
bleach

How prevent diarrhea? Use toilet/latrine
facility to defecate

How prevent diarrhea? Dispose of
childrena€™s faeces in toilet/latrine

How prevent diarrhea? Bury faeces

How prevent diarrhea? Receive a vaccine
How prevent diarrhea? Store water safely
How prevent diarrhea? Breastfeeding
How prevent diarrhea? Other

How prevent diarrhea? Don't know
Number of women in reproductive age

Would one of reproductive age answer some
questions on menstrual hygiene?

Do you accept to answer to some questions on
menstrual hygiene management?

Materials used last period: Disposable pad
Materials used last period: Reusable pad
Materials used last period: Reusable cloth
Materials used last period: Tampon
Materials used last period: Cotton
Materials used last period: Menstrual cup

Materials used last period: Layers of
underwear

Materials used last period: Nothing/bleed into
clothes

discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
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V88
V89

V90

VIl

V92

femhyg_materials77

femhyg_different

femhyg_privacyhome

femhyg_privacywork

femalehygiene_change_water
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Materials used last period: Others discrete

Would you have rather used different discrete
materials during your period?

During your last period were you able to wash discrete
and change in privacy while at hom

During your last menstrual were you able to discrete
wash and change in privacy while at

Is toilet paper/water available where women discrete
change menstrual hygiene products?

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

14



Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

15



Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

ID (id)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-418

Weight (weight)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 5.26890754699707-50.4444427490234

Camp (camp)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 14

Consent (wsconst)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1

Gender (respondentsex)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

How many people usually live in this house ? (hh_size)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

16



Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-12

How many children less than 5 years old usually live in this house ?
(children_below5)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-5

Are there any persons with disabilities and / or elders in this
household? (disabelders)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Principal source of water (watersource)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 16

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-9

Container consent (containerconsent)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

17
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Number of containers to store/collect water (containers)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-40

Total Volume of Collected potable water (xtotvolcollectedpotable)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-800

Total Volume of Collected potable water protected
(xtotvolcollectedpotableprotected)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-600

Total Volume of all collected water (xtotvolcollectedall)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-800

Total Volume of water storage (xtotvolstorage)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-560
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Average volume of collected potable water (xavgvolcollectedpotable)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-170

Average volume of collected protected potable water
(xavgvolcollectedpotableprotected)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-150

Average volume of all collected water (xavgvolcollectedall)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-170

Average volume of storage (xavgvolstorage)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 9

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-140

Is there a water source available directly on the premises (in the
courtyard, cl (watpremises)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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How long does it take to go one direction to get water?
(distance _watersource)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-60

Distance to Water Point in meters (xdisttowaterpointmeters)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 80-3000

Do you collect enough water to meet all your HHs needs?
(enough_water)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98

Why not? (enough_water_whynot)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 30

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-96

Do you have soap in the HH? (soap)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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From where did you get your soap? (soap_obtained)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-96

When are hands washed: Before eating (handwashing_when_1)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

When are hands washed: Before cooking (handwashing when_2)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

When are hands washed: Aft defecation (handwashing when_3)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

When are hands washed: Bef breastfeeding (handwashing when 4)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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When are hands washed: Bef feeding children (handwashing when_5)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

When are hands washed: Aft. Cleaning child's stool
(handwashing_when_6)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

When are hands washed: Other/non-hygiene reasons
(handwashing_when_77)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

When are hands washed: Dona€™t know/less than 3 responses
(handwashing_when 99)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Is there a hand washing device IN YOUR HOUSE where your HH
washes their hands? (handwash_where)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

22



Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

OBSERVATION: Is there water in the hand washing device/station?
(water _observed)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

OBSERVATION: Is there soap/ash in the area of the hand washing
device/station? (soap_observed)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Where do you and your HH (EXCLUDING children under 5) usually go
to defecate? (defecation_place)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 24

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-98

Where do children under-5 living in this HH usually go to defecate?
(defecation_childrenu5)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 58

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-98
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Do adult members of your HH sometimes defecate in the open air (at
night)? (defecate_openair)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98

If so why? (defecate openair why)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 20

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98

Does this latrine provide adequate privacy for you and your HH
members? (latrine_privacy)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98

Latrine provide privacy/Why not? (latrine_privacy why)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 27

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-96

Is this latrine adequate for persons with disabilities or elders?
(latrine_disabilty)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98
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Observe the type of latrine (type_latrine_obs)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 22

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-96

Is the latrine in usable condition? (latrine_usable)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Is the latrine full/ overflowing? (latrine_overflow)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Is there a handwashing station at the latrine? (latrine_handwashing)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

OBSERVATION: Do they have a designated bathing facility AT HOME?
(bathing_observation)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98
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Where does your HH usally dispose of domestic waste? (waste where)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 43

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-96

Did your HH receive visit from Hygiene Promoter/Worker to discuss
hygiene (hygiene_visit)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98

How many children 5- have had 3+ watery stools in a day the last 14
days? (children_waterystool)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-3

How many persons 5+ have had 3+ watery stools in a day in the last
14 days? (adults_waterystool)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: O
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-5

Ways people get diarrhea? Contaminated water (diarrhea_contagionl)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Ways people get diarrhea? Contaminated food (diarrhea_contagion2)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Ways people get diarrhea? Unpleasant odors (diarrhea_contagion3)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Ways people get diarrhea? Flies (diarrhea_contagion4)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Ways people get diarrhea? Contact with sick w diarrhea
(diarrhea_contagion5)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Ways people get diarrhea? From swimming in surface water
(diarrhea_contagion6)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Ways people get diarrhea? Other (diarrhea_contagion77)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Ways people get diarrhea? Dona€™t know (diarrhea_contagion99)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea: Boil or treat your water/drink clean water
(diarrhea_preventionl)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Wash hands w/soap and water
(diarrhea_prevention3)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Cook food well (diarrhea_prevention4)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

28



Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

How prevent diarrhea? Wash fruits and vegetables
(diarrhea_prevention5)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Cover food (diarrhea_prevention6)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Cleaning cooking utensils
(diarrhea_prevention2)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Clean home with bleach
(diarrhea_preventionl5)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Use toilet/latrine facility to defecate
(diarrhea_prevention7)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

29



Mozambique - Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Survey - Maratane Refugee Camp 2019

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Dispose of childrena€™ s faeces in toilet/latrine
(diarrhea_prevention8)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Bury faeces (diarrhea_prevention9)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Receive a vaccine (diarrhea_prevention10)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Store water safely (diarrhea_preventionll)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Breastfeeding (diarrhea_preventionl2)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Other (diarrhea_prevention77)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How prevent diarrhea? Don't know (diarrhea_prevention99)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Number of women in reproductive age (xwomen_reprage)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-5

Would one of reproductive age answer some questions on menstrual
hygiene? (women_repage_answer)

File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Do you accept to answer to some questions on menstrual hygiene
management? (consentmenstrual)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Disposable pad (femhyg_materialsl)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Reusable pad (femhyg _materials2)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Reusable cloth (femhyg_materials3)
File;: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Tampon (femhyg_materials4)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Cotton (femhyg_materials5)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Menstrual cup (femhyg_materials6)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Layers of underwear (femhyg _materials7)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Nothing/bleed into clothes
(femhyg_materials8)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Materials used last period: Others (femhyg_materials77)
File; UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Would you have rather used different materials during your period?
(femhyg_different)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 24

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-96

During your last period were you able to wash and change in privacy
while at hom (femhyg_privacyhome)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

During your last menstrual were you able to wash and change in
privacy while at (femhyg_privacywork)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98

Is toilet paper/water available where women change menstrual
hygiene products? (femalehygiene change water)
File: UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Anonymized Old

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-98
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Documentation

Questionnaires

UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Questionnaire

Title UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Questionnaire
Filename https://microdata.unhcr.org/index.php/catalog/278/download/1095

Reports

UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Report

Title UNHCR MOZ 2019 WASH KAP Report
Filename https://microdata.unhcr.org/index.php/catalog/278/download/1096
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